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Vehicle-id:
SIE-id::A:SCHEMATIC
～

LIGHTING SYSTEM
STOP LIGHT SYSTEM

6. Stop Light System
A: SCHEMATIC
<Ref. to WI-137, SCHEMATIC, SCHEMATIC, Stop
Light System.>

B: INSPECTION
1. STOP LIGHT SWITCH
Measure stop light switch resistance.

(A) Without cruise control

(B) With cruise control

Switch position Terminal No. Standard

When brake pedal 
is depressed

1 and 2: Without 
cruise control
2 and 3: With 
cruise control

Less than 1 Ω

When brake pedal 
is released

More than 1 MΩ

34

12

12

LI-00064

(A)

(B)

05baja_us-e.book  8 ページ  ２００６年２月１４日　火曜日　午後８時２分


